nature, the pro forma statement addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the
Enlarged Group’s actual financial position or results following the Acquisition.

Pro forma statement of net assets
Adjustments

   Filtronic plc   Isotek   Pro forma
   consolidated   consolidated   Acquisition   consolidated
   net assets   net assets   and share   net assets
   31 May 2010(1)   31 May 2010(2)   issue(3)   Consolidation(4)   31 May 2010(5)

   £000   £000   £000   £000   £000

Property, plant and
equipment   1,998   96   0   0   2,094

Investments   0   0   10,861   (10,861)   0
Goodwill and intangibles   0   0   11,167   11,167
Development expenditure   0   0   0   0   0
Deferred tax assets   0   0   0   0   0
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total non current assets   1,998   96   10,861   306   13,261
Inventories   1,998   22   0   0   2,020
Trade and other receivables   3,361   378   0   0   3,739
Cash and cash equivalents   16,245   260   (5,335)   0   11,070
Current tax assets   0   0   0   0   0
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Current assets   21,604   660   (5,335)   0   16,929
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total assets   23,602   756   5,526   306   30,190
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Deferred tax liabilities   0   0   0   0   0
Provisions   0   0   0   0   0
Other non current liabilities   (108)   0   0   0   (108)
Bank borrowings   0   0   0   0   0
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total non current liabilities   (108)   0   0   0   (108)
Trade and other payables   (2,886)   (931)   0   0   (3,817)
Current tax liabilities   0   0   0   0   0
Provisions   (706)   0   0   0   (706)
Deferred Income   (17)   0   0   0   (17)
Bank borrowings   0   (131)   0   0   (131)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total current liabilities   (3,609)   (1,062)   0   0   (4,671)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total liabilities   (3,717)   (1,062)   0   0   (4,779)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Net assets   19,885   (306)   5,526   306   25,411   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Notes

(1)   The consolidated net assets of Filtronic as at 31 May 2010 have been extracted without material adjustment from its audited
results for the twelve months ended 31 May 2010.

LR 13.5.7(3)(c)

PR A2/1

PR A2/2, A2/3

PR A2/4, A2/5

PR A 2/6

LR13.5.8(2)

46

   The adjustments are as follows:

(2)   The consolidated net assets of Isotek have been extracted without material adjustment as set out in Part IV of this document.

(3)   Acquisition – consideration of £10.9 million is to be funded by existing cash resources of £4.23 million along with additional
share issue of 18,550,000 shares at 35.75p generating £6.6 million. On the assumption, that on Completion, Isotek net debt will

[…]

as their immediate families) in the share capital of the Company or (so far as is known or could with
reasonable due diligence be ascertained by the relevant Director or senior manager) interests or a person
connected (within the meaning of Section 252 of the Companies Act) with a Director or senior manager and
the existence of which was known to or could, with reasonable due diligence, be ascertained by the relevant
Director or senior manager as at 27 October 2010:

   Percentage of   Percentage
   Number of   issued share   Number of   of issued
   Shares held   capital held   Shares upon   share capital
   prior to   prior to   completion of   held upon
Director/senior manager   the Issue   the Issue   the Issue   Completion

Howard Ford   42,204   0.06   42,204   0.05
Hemant Mardia   159,813*   0.22   159,813   0.17
Reginald Gott   28,515   0.04   28,515   0.03
Alan Needle   0   0   2,064,717   2.2
Graham Meek   120,000*   0.16   120,000   0.13

*   This includes Shares held by Hemant Mardia’s wife.
   This includes Shares held by Reginald Gott’s wife.
*  This includes Shares held by Graham Meek’s wife and children.

Share options held by Directors and Senior Managers

The following options over Ordinary Shares have been granted to Directors and senior managers under the
Sharesave Plan:

   Options
   held at   Exercise   Date
   27 October   price per   from which